# 504577079 10/03/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4623790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAN VAN DER STRAATEN	09/29/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ONE WAY PLASTICS B.V.	
Street Address:	EVERDENBERG 95	
City:	OOSTERHOUT	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	4902 TT	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12162289

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6503273400

Email: fuentes@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD AND FRANCIS LLP Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARSI-041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL BOZICEVIC, REG. NO. 28,807
SIGNATURE:	/Karl Bozicevic, Reg No. 28,807/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2017

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ARSI-041\_2017-10-02\_executed\_assignment#page1.tif source=ARSI-041\_2017-10-02\_executed\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504577079 REEL: 043764 FRAME: 0817

QSA.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Reynards International Holding B.V. ("Assignor"), a corporation

organized and existing under the Laws of The Netherlands, having a place of Business

at Minervum 7382, 4817 ZH Breda, The Netherlands, is fully owner by way of the

following U.S. Patent and the inventions covered thereby:

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/162,289 filed on February 5, 2007

WHEREAS, One Way Plastics B.V. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized

and existing under the Laws of The Netherlands, having a place of Business at

Everdenberg 95, 4902 TT Oosterhout, The Netherlands wishes to acquire the entire

right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and the inventions and improvements

therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom it May Concern, be it known for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the

said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

said inventions and to said Letters Patents covered thereby for the United States of

America, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof,

PATENT REEL: 043764 FRAME: 0818

USA

One Way Plastics B.V. to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to

the full ends of the terms for which said patent fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by One Way Plastics B.V. had this assignment not been made,

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the inventions for

which said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for One Way Plastics

B.V. own use and for the use of One Way Plastics B.V. successors, assigns or other

legal representatives.

AND, One Way Plastics B.V. convenants that she has the full right to convey

the interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance

has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 21 Kday of 14/1/em le 2017

Reynards International Holding B.V.

Name: JAN VAN der STRATEN
Title: DIRECTUR.

**PATENT** REEL: 043764 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 10/03/2017